



For Immediate Release

October 15, 2020

Dial® expands annual Global Handwashing Day initiatives with TikTok campaign and partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters

Dial[®] Debuts #DialltForward Social Media Campaign & Teams Up with Key Partners In Support of Global Handwashing Day

Stamford, CT – Dial®, America's trusted brand for over 70 years, will once again continue their annual efforts to promote healthy hygiene habits in support of Global Handwashing Day on October 15, 2020. *Dial* has always been there for families, acting as a provider of products for clean, healthy skin. This year, *Dial* is continuing its partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters of America® to emphasize the importance of hand washing in an effort to reach as many mentees ("Littles") as possible with this message.

Dial's 2020 Global Handwashing Day campaign mission is to continue to keep proper hand washing hygiene top of mind and ask participants to help each other out and share this important message. Today, October 15th, *Dial* makes its debut on the popular video-sharing app, TikTok, and invites everyone to join their #DialltForward challenge. Top TikTok influencers will kick off the challenge, which will run from 10/15-10/17, and will be driven by an original music composition written specifically for *Dial* and Global Handwashing Day for TikTokers to feel the celebratory vibes while washing their hands. Throughout the challenge, TikTokers will interact with others by using the app's "duet" function to appear as if the soap is being passed from one person to another as they wash their hands. As part of *Dial* s continued support and partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters of America, *Dial* will encourage Bigs and Littles to take part in the TikTok challenge themselves in an effort to encourage meaningful connections (virtually).

"The *Dial* brand is proud to educate consumers about the importance of incorporating healthy hand hygiene into their daily lives. We believe good habits should start at an





For Immediate Release

early age, which is why our partnerships this year are so meaningful," says Randi Melton, Vice President of Body Care for Henkel. "As a family brand, we wanted to do something educational, yet fun, that helps people maintain a sense of connection with others during this time," said Melton.

This is the third year Dial® has partnered with Big Brothers Big Sisters as part of Global Handwashing Day. In a combined effort, both companies' collective objective is to teach healthy hygiene habits and promote wellness for all families. *Dial* remains dedicated to helping Big Brothers Big Sisters mentees ("Littles") by promoting healthy hygiene habits and mentoring relationships.

"This is our third year partnering with *Dial* for Global Handwashing Day," said Pam Iorio, President and CEO of Big Brothers Big Sisters of America. "And the engaging lessons *Dial* shares with our Bigs and Littles, are great reminders for us all, about the importance of practicing good hand washing habits."

"We're thrilled to continue our partnership and support of Big Brothers Big Sisters of America. Everyone at *Dial* is honored to be putting organizations like this to the forefront, while giving back to communities during this time," said Melton.

Show your support for Global Handwashing Day and join the challenge on TikTok by using the hashtag #DialltForward and tagging us on Instagram @Dial #GlobalHandwashingDay #DialltForward

For more information, visit <u>Global Handwashing Day, Dial</u> and <u>Big Brothers Big Sisters</u> <u>of America</u> and please share the knowledge of proper, frequent handwashing with friends and family on Thursday, October 15, and beyond.

About Dial®

America's trusted brand for 70 years, Dial® delivers clean, healthy skin for you and your family with products for Women, Men, and Kids. From bar soap, body wash, and liquid hand soap, our products provide benefits such as moisture, exfoliation, protection, replenishment and more. Healthier Skin. Healthier Us. <u>www.dialsoap.com</u>

About Henkel in North America





For Immediate Release

In North America, Henkel operates across its three business units: Adhesive Technologies, Beauty Care, and Laundry & Home Care. Its portfolio of well-known consumer and industrial brands includes Schwarzkopf[®] hair care, Dial[®] soaps, Right Guard[®] antiperspirants, Persil[®], Purex[®] and all[®] laundry detergents, Snuggle[®] fabric softeners, as well as Loctite[®], Technomelt[®] and Bonderite[®] adhesives. With sales of around 6 billion US dollars (5 billion euros) in 2019, North America accounts for 26 percent of the company's global sales. Henkel employs approximately 9,000 people across the U.S., Canada and Puerto Rico. For more information, please visit <u>www.henkel-northamerica.com</u>.

About Big Brothers Big Sisters of America

Founded in 1904, Big Brothers Big Sisters of America is the largest and most experienced youth mentoring organization in the United States. The mission of Big Brothers Big Sisters of America is to create and support one-to-one mentoring relationships that ignite the power and promise of youth. Big Brothers Big Sisters' evidence-based approach is designed to create positive youth outcomes, including educational success, avoidance of risky behaviors, higher aspirations, greater confidence, and improved relationships. Big Brothers Big Sisters has 236 local agencies serving more than 5,000 communities across all 50 states. For more information, visit: www.bigbrothersbigsisters.org.

Dial Contact: Carolanne Coviello, Creative Media Marketing Phone: 212.979.8884 Email: <u>Carolanne@cmmpr.com</u>

Henkel North America Contact: Seona Skwara Phone: 203-832-7026 Email: seona.skwara@henkel.com

###